University of West Georgia | February 2017 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

2/27/2017 2/27/2017 1659 VGCSA Suite 2 Closed. Citation issued 2017-02-41035*

2/23/2017 2/23/2017 1840 Criminal Trespass Tyus Hall Closed. Subject 2017-02-33289
arrested

2/23/2017 21412017 1200 Theft by conversion Row Hall Unfounded 2017-02-33278

2/23/2017 2/23/2017 1053 VGCSA Suite 3 Closed. Citation issued 2017-02-33247*

2/24/2017 2/19/2017 1707 Stalking Row Hall Closed. No further  2017-02-33239*

action required
2/22/2017 2/22/2017 2000 Burglary Suite 1 Open case 2017-02-33164*
2/22/2017 2/22/2017 1525 Verbal dispute Center Pointe Closed. No further ~ 2017-02-33110
action required

2/22/2017 2/20/2017 1100 Theft lost/mislaid Martha Munro Open case 2017-02-33100

2/22/2017 2/22/2017 1315 Assist CPD Louise Street Closed. Off campus 2017-02-33098
incident

2/19/2017 2/19/2017 1500 Theft by taking Arbor View A Open case 2017-02-33067

2/21/2017 2/21/2017 2158 Theft by taking Campus Center Open case 2017-02-33016

2/21/2017 2/21/2017 1820 Theft lost/mislaid Aycock Hall Open case 2017-02-32996

2/20/2017 2/20/2017 1200 Criminal Damage Z6 lot Open case 2017-02-32908

2/15/2017 2/15/2017 0001 Theft by taking Suites community center Open case 2017-02-32887

2/19/2017 2/19/2017 2300 Criminal trespass Arbor View A Open case 2017-02-32886

2/20/2017 2/20/2017 1815 Forgery Center Pointe Suites Open case 2017-02-32881

2/20/2017 2/20/2017 1400 Forgery Center Pointe POD Open case 2017-02-32874

2/20/2017 2/20/2017 0232 Assist CPD Matthews Ave Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-32786
incident

2/19/2017 2/19/2017 1949 Assist CPD Haven West Closed. Off campus 2017-02-32749
incident

2/19/2017 2/19/2017 0150 Assist CPD Foster St Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-32703

incident



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition Case Number

2/17/2017
2/18/2017

2/15/2017

2/15/2017

2/13/2017
2/11/2017

2/10/2017

2/9/2017

2/9/2017

2/9/2017

2/7/2017

2/7/2017

2/6/2017
2/6/2017

2/5/2017

2/5/2017

21412017

2/17/2017
2328

2/15/2017

2/15/2017

2/13/2017
2/11/2017

2/10/2017

2/9/2017

2/9/2017

2/6/2017

2/6/2017

2/5/2017

2/6/2017
2/6/2017

2/5/2017

2/5/2017

21412017

2328

1930

0003

1200
1200

1533

2050

1219

1400

0400

1830

1537
1046

1718

0156

2319

Theft by taking
VGCSA

Warrant service
Assist CPD

Forgery
Assist CPD

Suspended License
VGCSA

VGCSA & Theft by
Receiving

Threats/Stalking
Entering Auto
Theft by taking
Theft by taking
CTW/Domestic

VGCSA

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Page | 2

Bowdon Hall
West Ga Drive

Suites
Lovvorn Rd

Center Pointe POD
Waffle House

Lovvorn Rd
West Roberts Dr
Greek Village
Education Center
Tyus Hall parking lot
Starbucks

Front flagpole
Center Pointe

Tyus Hall

Maple st Chevron

Irish Bred Pub

Open case 2017-02-32471
Closed. Citation 2017-02-32689*
issued
Closed. Subject 2017-02-32235
arrested
Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-32125
incident
Open case 2017-02-31889
Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-31714
incident
Closed. Subject 2017-02-31614
arrested
Closed. Subject 2017-02-31447*
arrested

Closed. Subject 2017-02-31434*
arrested/ no further

action required

Open case 2017-02-31425*
Open case 2017-02-31135
Open case 2017-02-31132
Open case 2017-02-30988

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-02-30957*

2017-02-30844*

Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-30788

incident

Closed. Off campus 2017-02-30769

incident



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence
21412017 21412017 1000 CTW issued The Oaks Closed. No further = 2017-02-30703
action required

2/4/2017 21412017 0400 Assist CPD Student Quarters Closed. Off campus = 2017-02-30682
incident

2/3/2017 2/3/2017 1200 Financial Transaction Area of the Oaks Open case 2017-02-30562

Card Fraud

2/3/2017 2/3/2017 0209 VGCSA Driveway behind Oaks Closed. Subject 2017-02-30500*
arrested

21212017 21212017 1414 VGCSA The Oaks Closed. Referred SJS 2017-02-30423*

2/2/2017 21212017 1231 Criminal Trespass Ingram Library area Closed. No further = 2017-02-30418

action required

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

Page | 3



