University of West Georgia February 2017 Daily Crime Log							
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number	
2/27/2017	2/27/2017	1659	VGCSA	Suite 2	Closed. Citation issued	2017-02-41035*	
2/23/2017	2/23/2017	1840	Criminal Trespass	Tyus Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-33289	
2/23/2017	2/4/2017	1200	Theft by conversion	Row Hall	Unfounded	2017-02-33278	
2/23/2017	2/23/2017	1053	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. Citation issued	2017-02-33247*	
2/24/2017	2/19/2017	1707	Stalking	Row Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-02-33239*	
2/22/2017	2/22/2017	2000	Burglary	Suite 1	Open case	2017-02-33164*	
2/22/2017	2/22/2017	1525	Verbal dispute	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2017-02-33110	
2/22/2017	2/20/2017	1100	Theft lost/mislaid	Martha Munro	Open case	2017-02-33100	
2/22/2017	2/22/2017	1315	Assist CPD	Louise Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-33098	
2/19/2017	2/19/2017	1500	Theft by taking	Arbor View A	Open case	2017-02-33067	
2/21/2017	2/21/2017	2158	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2017-02-33016	
2/21/2017	2/21/2017	1820	Theft lost/mislaid	Aycock Hall	Open case	2017-02-32996	
2/20/2017	2/20/2017	1200	Criminal Damage	Z6 lot	Open case	2017-02-32908	
2/15/2017	2/15/2017	0001	Theft by taking	Suites community center	Open case	2017-02-32887	
2/19/2017	2/19/2017	2300	Criminal trespass	Arbor View A	Open case	2017-02-32886	
2/20/2017	2/20/2017	1815	Forgery	Center Pointe Suites	Open case	2017-02-32881	
2/20/2017	2/20/2017	1400	Forgery	Center Pointe POD	Open case	2017-02-32874	
2/20/2017	2/20/2017	0232	Assist CPD	Matthews Ave	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-32786	
2/19/2017	2/19/2017	1949	Assist CPD	Haven West	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-32749	
2/19/2017	2/19/2017	0150	Assist CPD	Foster St	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-32703	

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/17/2017	2/17/2017		Theft by taking	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2017-02-32471
2/18/2017	2328	2328	VGCSA	West Ga Drive	Closed. Citation issued	2017-02-32689*
2/15/2017	2/15/2017	1930	Warrant service	Suites	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-32235
2/15/2017	2/15/2017	0003	Assist CPD	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-32125
2/13/2017	2/13/2017	1200	Forgery	Center Pointe POD	Open case	2017-02-31889
2/11/2017	2/11/2017	1200	Assist CPD	Waffle House	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-31714
2/10/2017	2/10/2017	1533	Suspended License	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-31614
2/9/2017	2/9/2017	2050	VGCSA	West Roberts Dr	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-31447*
2/9/2017	2/9/2017	1219	VGCSA & Theft by Receiving	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested/ no further action required	2017-02-31434*
2/9/2017	2/6/2017	1400	Threats/Stalking	Education Center	Open case	2017-02-31425*
2/7/2017	2/6/2017	0400	Entering Auto	Tyus Hall parking lot	Open case	2017-02-31135
2/7/2017	2/5/2017	1830	Theft by taking	Starbucks	Open case	2017-02-31132
2/6/2017	2/6/2017	1537	Theft by taking	Front flagpole	Open case	2017-02-30988
2/6/2017	2/6/2017	1046	CTW/Domestic	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2017-02-30957*
2/5/2017	2/5/2017	1718	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-30844*
2/5/2017	2/5/2017	0156	Assist CPD	Maple st Chevron	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-30788
2/4/2017	2/4/2017	2319	Assist CPD	Irish Bred Pub	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-30769

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
2/4/2017	2/4/2017	1000	CTW issued	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-02-30703
2/4/2017	2/4/2017	0400	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-02-30682
2/3/2017	2/3/2017	1200	Financial Transaction Card Fraud	Area of the Oaks	Open case	2017-02-30562
2/3/2017	2/3/2017	0209	VGCSA	Driveway behind Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-02-30500*
2/2/2017	2/2/2017	1414	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. Referred SJS	2017-02-30423*
2/2/2017	2/2/2017	1231	Criminal Trespass	Ingram Library area	Closed. No further action required	2017-02-30418

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]